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Measure S Bond Program

Financial Report for September 2024

QSS Data thru 9/30/2024

Budget

Contracted

to Date

Expended
 

to Date Quarterly Expense

Jul '24 ‐ Sep '24

% 

Expended

$5,956 $5,956 $5,956 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT $1,873 $1,873 $1,873 $0 100.00%

$1,873 $1,873 $1,873 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $1,740 $1,740 $1,740 $0 100.00%

$1,740 $1,740 $1,740 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

NINYO & MOORE $7,408 $7,408 $7,408 $0 100.00%

$7,408 $7,408 $7,408 $0 100.00%

$149,631 $149,631 $149,631 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

LIONAKIS $446,286 $446,286 $446,286 $0 100.00%

SILVER CREEK INDUSTRIES INC (Engineering for Warming Kitchen 

l bl ld )

$29,682 $29,682 $29,682 $0 100.00%

$475,968 $475,968 $475,968 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

KYA SERVICES LLC (Install Carpet) $9,564 $9,564 $9,564 $0 100.00%

SWINERTON BUILDERS $6,556,428 $6,556,428 $6,556,428 $0 100.00%

TRIMARK RAYGAL LLC $89,860 $89,860 $89,860 $0 100.00%

$6,655,852 $6,655,852 $6,655,852 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

ACCO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC $209,074 $209,074 $209,074 $0 100.00%

$209,074 $209,074 $209,074 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

CUMMING CONSTRUCTION MGMT INC $115,479 $115,479 $115,479 $0 100.00%

$115,479 $115,479 $115,479 $0 100.00%

392‐9520 Orange HS  Site Improvements (DSA 04‐116673)

1. Design Cost

1.01 Architect

2. Construction Cost

2.01 Construction

2.02 OFCI and Other Construction

3. Program and Construction Management

3.01 Program Management Fees

Total 392‐9520 Orange HS  Shade Structure (DSA 04‐118351)

4.05 DSA Review Fees

4.07 DSA Inspection (IOR)

4.08 DSA Construction Phase Testing (LOR)

4. Construction Support Costs
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Measure S Bond Program

Financial Report for September 2024

QSS Data thru 9/30/2024

Budget

Contracted

to Date

Expended
 

to Date Quarterly Expense

Jul '24 ‐ Sep '24

% 

Expended

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION $296,554 $296,554 $296,554 $0 100.00%

$296,554 $296,554 $296,554 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

ORANGE COUNTY HEALTH CARE AGENCY $1,470 $1,470 $1,470 $0 100.00%

$1,470 $1,470 $1,470 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

P2S ENGINEERING INC $4,667 $4,667 $4,667 $0 100.00%

$4,667 $4,667 $4,667 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT $94,585 $94,585 $94,585 $0 100.00%

$94,585 $94,585 $94,585 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS CO LLC $7,630 $7,630 $7,630 $0 100.00%

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP $1,264 $1,264 $1,264 $0 100.00%

$8,894 $8,894 $8,894 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $96,985 $96,985 $96,985 $0 100.00%

$96,985 $96,985 $96,985 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

NINYO & MOORE $112,544 $112,544 $112,544 $0 100.00%

$112,544 $112,544 $112,544 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK CORPORATION $9,012 $9,012 $9,012 $0 100.00%

$9,012 $9,012 $9,012 $0 100.00%

$8,081,083 $8,081,083 $8,081,083 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $37,001 $0 $0 $0

Total 392‐9520 Orange HS  Site Improvements (DSA 04‐116673)

392‐9520 Orange HS Phase II (DSA 04‐120151)

1. Design Cost

1.01 Architect

4.11 Preliminary Testing (Hazmat, Topo, Geo, etc)

3.02 Construction Management Fees

4. Construction Support Costs

4.02 Title, Environmental, Stormwater Management

4.03 Commissioning

4.05 DSA Review Fees

4.06 Postage, Printing & Advertising

4.07 DSA Inspection (IOR)

4.08 DSA Construction Phase Testing (LOR)
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Measure S Bond Program

Financial Report for September 2024

QSS Data thru 9/30/2024

Budget

Contracted

to Date

Expended
 

to Date Quarterly Expense

Jul '24 ‐ Sep '24

% 

Expended

LIONAKIS $1,460,750 $1,460,750 $1,374,995 $60,854 94.13%

$1,497,751 $1,460,750 $1,374,995 $60,854 91.80%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $20,253,228 $20,253,228 $19,012,030 $1,245,817 93.87%

$20,253,228 $20,253,228 $19,012,030 $1,245,817 93.87%

 UNCOMMITTED $144,506 $0 $0 $0

AMS.NET $105,608 $105,608 $105,268 $1,020 99.68%

CDW GOVERNMENT INC $1,131 $1,131 $0 $0 0.00%

CHAMPION ELECTRIC $26,400 $26,400 $26,400 $0 100.00%

DAHLBERG, KENT & AMY dba NEW DIMENSION  $432,603 $432,603 $394,021 $3,915 91.08%

DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC $58,360 $58,360 $1,783 $1,783 3.05%

DIGITAL ELECTRIC INC $12,550 $12,550 $0 $0 0.00%

DIVERSIFIED WINDOW COVERINGS $16,420 $16,420 $0 $0 0.00%

GIANNELLI ELECTRIC INC $28,259 $28,259 $28,259 $0 100.00%

INTER‐PACIFIC INC $34,032 $34,032 $34,032 $22,976 100.00%

OTIS WORLWIDE CORP $4,446 $4,446 $4,446 $0 100.00%

UNITED PAVING CO. $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $0 100.00%

$865,566 $721,060 $595,458 $29,694 68.79%

 UNCOMMITTED $517,471 $0 $0 $0

CUMMING CONSTRUCTION MGMT INC $730,068 $730,068 $597,098 $17,435 81.79%

$1,247,539 $730,068 $597,098 $17,435 47.86%

 UNCOMMITTED $288,438 $0 $0 $0

CORDOBA CORPORATION $952,212 $952,212 $840,850 $62,116 88.30%

$1,240,650 $952,212 $840,850 $62,116 67.77%

 UNCOMMITTED $57,736 $0 $0 $0

ELITE MODULAR LEASING & SALES INC $166,676 $166,676 $166,676 $23,500 100.00%

$224,412 $166,676 $166,676 $23,500 74.27%

 UNCOMMITTED $20,000 $0 $0 $0

CITY OF ORANGE (PUBLIC WORKS) $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $0 100.00%

CITY OF ORANGE (WATER DIVISION) $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $0 100.00%

3.02 Construction Management Fees

4. Construction Support Costs

4.01 Interim housing

4.02 Title, Environmental, Stormwater Management

2. Construction Cost 

2.01 Construction

2.02 OFCI and Other Construction

3. Program and Construction Management

3.01 Program Management Fees
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Measure S Bond Program

Financial Report for September 2024

QSS Data thru 9/30/2024

Budget

Contracted

to Date

Expended
 

to Date Quarterly Expense

Jul '24 ‐ Sep '24

% 

Expended

ENVIRONMENTAL AUDIT INC $2,388 $2,388 $2,388 $0 100.00%

$27,388 $7,388 $7,388 $0 26.97%

 UNCOMMITTED $20,029 $0 $0 $0

P2S ENGINEERING INC $27,251 $27,251 $21,050 $7,280 77.24%

$47,280 $27,251 $21,050 $7,280 44.52%

 UNCOMMITTED $111,133 $0 $0 $0

DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT $156,367 $156,367 $156,367 $0 100.00%

$267,500 $156,367 $156,367 $0 58.45%

 UNCOMMITTED $12,588 $0 $0 $0

AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS CO LLC $17,893 $17,893 $17,893 $0 100.00%

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP $6,939 $6,939 $6,939 $0 100.00%

$37,420 $24,832 $24,832 $0 66.36%

 UNCOMMITTED $33,248 $0 $0 $0

KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $466,752 $466,752 $253,752 $26,160 54.37%

$500,000 $466,752 $253,752 $26,160 50.75%

 UNCOMMITTED $30,000 $0 $0 $0

AMERICAN ENGINEERING LABORATORIES INC $376,519 $376,519 $147,927 $466 39.29%

$406,519 $376,519 $147,927 $466 36.39%

 UNCOMMITTED $1,864 $0 $0 $0

BELTMANN GROUP, INC  $67,009 $67,009 $46,389 $20,457 69.23%

CAPITAL PROTECTION  $2,484 $2,484 $2,484 $0 100.00%

CDW GOVERNMENT INC $1,762 $1,762 $1,762 $0 100.00%

CLEAN EARTH ENVIRONMENTAL $3,609 $3,609 $3,609 $0 100.00%

JAM FIRE PROTECTION INC $1,260 $1,260 $1,260 $0 100.00%

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS $2,860 $2,860 $2,860 $1,260 100.00%

ULINE INC $842 $842 $842 $0 100.00%

$81,689 $79,825 $59,206 $21,717 72.48%

 UNCOMMITTED $23,189 $0 $0 $0

CANNON CORPORATION $35,076 $35,076 $35,076 $0 100.00%

ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK CORPORATION $35,780 $35,780 $35,780 $0 100.00%

NINYO & MOORE $20,955 $20,955 $20,955 $0 100.00%

$115,000 $91,811 $91,811 $0 79.84%

 UNCOMMITTED $8,000 $0 $0 $0

4.11 Preliminary Testing (Hazmat, Topo, Geo, etc)

4.12 Utility Connection Fees (Local Permits)

4.07 DSA Inspection (IOR)

4.08 DSA Construction Phase Testing (LOR)

4.09 Relocation

4.03 Commissioning

4.05 DSA Review Fees

4.06 Postage, Printing & Advertising
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Measure S Bond Program

Financial Report for September 2024

QSS Data thru 9/30/2024

Budget

Contracted

to Date

Expended
 

to Date Quarterly Expense

Jul '24 ‐ Sep '24

% 

Expended

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO $5,633 $5,633 $5,633 $0 100.00%

$13,633 $5,633 $5,633 $0 41.32%

 UNCOMMITTED $13,348 $0 $0 $0

AMS.NET $2,538 $2,538 $2,538 $0 100.00%

ANIXTER $7,642 $7,642 $7,642 $7,642 100.00%

ARROW RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT $3,519 $3,519 $3,519 $1,760 100.00%

B & H PHOTO VIDEO PRO AUDIO $417 $417 $417 $0 100.00%

CDW GOVERNMENT INC $16,152 $16,152 $16,152 $0 100.00%

HILLYARD INC     $77,587 $77,587 $50,290 $50,290 64.82%

OUSD MOVE SUPPLY $59 $59 $59 $0 100.00%

SIERRA SCHOOL EQUIPMENT COMPANY $603,185 $603,185 $570,685 $570,685 94.61%

ULINE INC $12,585 $12,585 $12,585 $0 100.00%

$737,031 $723,683 $663,886 $630,376 90.08%

 UNCOMMITTED $8,426 $0 $0 $0

MOBILE MINI $8,956 $8,956 $8,956 $0 100.00%

SUNBELT RENTALS INC $2,575 $2,575 $2,575 $0 100.00%

WILSCOT MOBILE MINI $15,743 $15,743 $10,782 $2,331 68.49%

$35,700 $27,274 $22,313 $2,331 62.50%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

OUSD COST OF INTEREST DISTRIBUTION $429 $429 $429 $0 100.00%

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (SWRCB) $600 $600 $600 $0 100.00%

$1,029 $1,029 $1,029 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $241,626 $0 $0 $0

$241,626 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $125,861 $0 $0 $0

$125,861 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

$27,966,821 $26,272,356 $24,042,301 $2,127,745 85.97%

 UNCOMMITTED $1,556,026 $0 $0 $0

$1,556,026 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total 392‐9520 Orange HS Phase II (DSA 04‐120151)

392‐9520 Orange HS Unallocated Bond Funds

5. Unallocated Bond Funds

FD21 MEASURE S BOND FUNDS

FD21 MEASURE S INTEREST

4.16 Miscellaneous Fees

5. Contingency 

5.01 Construction Contingency

5.02 Project Contingency

4.13 Funiture, Fixtures & Equipment

4.14 Rental
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Measure S Bond Program

Financial Report for September 2024

QSS Data thru 9/30/2024

Budget

Contracted

to Date

Expended
 

to Date Quarterly Expense

Jul '24 ‐ Sep '24

% 

Expended

 UNCOMMITTED $1,790,643 $0 $0 $0

$1,790,643 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

 UNCOMMITTED $1,483,291 $0 $0 $0

$1,483,291 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

$4,829,960 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

$75,127,082 $68,602,658 $66,369,064 $2,127,745 88.34%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

CDW GOVERNMENT INC $32,182 $32,182 $32,182 $0 100.00%

DIGITAL NETWORKS GROUP INC (F/I IP Camera Software) $8,635 $8,635 $8,635 $0 100.00%

INTER‐PACIFIC INC $22,133 $22,133 $22,133 $0 100.00%

$62,949 $62,949 $62,949 $0 100.00%

$62,949 $62,949 $62,949 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $10,881 $0 $0 $0

DKS ASSOCIATES  $80,657 $80,657 $80,657 $0 100.00%

LIONAKIS $14,059 $14,059 $14,059 $0 100.00%

LPA INC $2,347,171 $2,347,171 $2,244,252 $9,408 95.62%

$2,452,768 $2,441,887 $2,338,968 $9,408 95.36%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

ANGELES CONTRACTOR, INC $19,865,514 $19,865,514 $19,865,514 $0 100.00%

$19,865,514 $19,865,514 $19,865,514 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

ACCO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC $150,829 $150,829 $150,829 $0 100.00%

ANIXTER $7,312 $7,312 $7,312 $0 100.00%

2.01 Construction

2.02 OFCI and Other Construction

1. Design Cost

1.01 Architect

2. Construction Cost

Total 392‐9520 Orange HS Unallocated Bond Funds

Orange High School

Villa Park High School

394‐0000 Villa Park  HS IP Surveillance Camera and Systems

4. Construction Support Costs

4.13 FF&E (Laboratory Tables and Chairs, other)

Total 394‐0000 Villa Park  HS IP Surveillance Camera and Systems

394‐9520 Villa Park  HS Science Center (DSA 04‐117022)

FD22 Measure S Bond Funds

FD22 Measure S Interest
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Measure S Bond Program

Financial Report for September 2024

QSS Data thru 9/30/2024

Budget

Contracted

to Date

Expended
 

to Date Quarterly Expense

Jul '24 ‐ Sep '24

% 

Expended

ARROW RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT $13,869 $13,869 $13,869 $0 100.00%

BLUE RIBBON TROPHY $1,323 $1,323 $1,323 $0 100.00%

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY $25,611 $25,611 $25,611 $0 100.00%

CDW GOVERNMENT INC $1,780 $1,780 $1,780 $0 100.00%

DAHLBERG, KENT & AMY dba NEW DIMENSION  $45,520 $45,520 $45,520 $0 100.00%

DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC $52,937 $52,937 $52,937 $0 100.00%

FISHER SCIENCE EDUCATION $25,951 $25,951 $25,951 $0 100.00%

FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC $12,364 $12,364 $12,364 $0 100.00%

INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS AND DATA $59,995 $59,995 $59,995 $0 100.00%

SIGNATURE PAINTING  $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0 100.00%

TIME & ALARM SYSTEMS $45,029 $45,029 $45,029 $0 100.00%

VERNES PLUMBING $8,285 $8,285 $8,285 $0 100.00%

VISTA PAINT $644 $644 $644 $0 100.00%

WW GRAINGER INC $4,617 $4,617 $4,617 $0 100.00%

$471,067 $471,066 $471,066 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

CORDOBA CORPORATION $0 $0 $0 $0

CUMMING CONSTRUCTION MGMT INC $976,344 $976,344 $976,344 $0 100.00%

$976,344 $976,344 $976,344 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

CORDOBA CORPORATION $2,457,319 $2,457,319 $2,457,319 $0 100.00%

$2,457,319 $2,457,319 $2,457,319 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY $750 $750 $750 $0 100.00%

PLACEWORKS INC $73,237 $73,237 $73,237 $0 100.00%

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (SWRCB) $484 $484 $484 $0 100.00%

$74,471 $74,471 $74,471 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

CEPA OPERATIONS $1,840 $1,840 $1,840 $0 100.00%

P2S ENGINEERING INC $30,437 $30,437 $30,437 $0 100.00%

$32,277 $32,277 $32,277 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $0 100.00%

4. Construction Support Costs

4.02 Title, Environmental, Stormwater Management

4.03 Commissioning

4.05 DSA Review Fees

3. Program and Construction Management

3.01 Program Management Fees

3.02 Construction Management Fees
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Measure S Bond Program

Financial Report for September 2024

QSS Data thru 9/30/2024

Budget

Contracted

to Date

Expended
 

to Date Quarterly Expense

Jul '24 ‐ Sep '24

% 

Expended

$290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS CO LLC $12,670 $12,670 $12,670 $0 100.00%

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP $1,768 $1,768 $1,768 $0 100.00%

$14,438 $14,438 $14,438 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

BPI INSPECTION SERVICE  $329,229 $329,229 $328,715 $0 99.84%

$329,229 $329,229 $328,715 $0 99.84%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

NINYO & MOORE $568,109 $568,109 $568,109 $0 100.00%

$568,109 $568,109 $568,109 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

BELTMANN GROUP, INC  $4,748 $4,748 $4,748 $0 100.00%

ULINE INC $1,365 $1,365 $1,365 $0 100.00%

$6,113 $6,113 $6,113 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

CALIFORNIA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY (Geology and Seismology Review) $3,600 $3,600 $3,600 $0 100.00%

ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK CORPORATION $19,085 $19,085 $19,085 $0 100.00%

LEIGHTON CONSULTING INC (Geotechnical Engineering) $16,549 $16,549 $16,549 $0 100.00%

PSOMAS $21,034 $21,034 $21,034 $0 100.00%

RMA GROUP (dba SITESCAN) $44,890 $44,890 $44,890 $0 100.00%

SPECTRUM FIRE PROTECTION (Fire Hydrant Flow Test) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $0 100.00%

$106,158 $106,158 $106,158 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON $400 $400 $400 $0 100.00%

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (SWRCB) $2,299 $2,299 $2,299 $0 100.00%

$2,699 $2,699 $2,699 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

AMS.NET $3,754 $3,754 $3,754 $0 100.00%

CDW GOVERNMENT INC $60,305 $60,305 $60,305 $0 100.00%

CULVER‐NEWLIN INC $12,359 $12,359 $12,359 $0 100.00%

FISHER SCIENCE EDUCATION $9,785 $9,785 $9,785 $0 100.00%

FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC $4,162 $4,162 $4,162 $0 100.00%

GORM $10,205 $10,205 $10,205 $0 100.00%

4.12 Utility Connection Fees (Local Permits)

4.13 FF&E (Laboratory Tables and Chairs, other)

4.09 Relocation

4.11 Preliminary Testing (Hazmat, Topo, Geo, etc)

4.06 Postage, Printing & Advertising

4.07 DSA Inspection (IOR)

4.08 DSA Construction Phase Testing (LOR)
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Measure S Bond Program

Financial Report for September 2024

QSS Data thru 9/30/2024

Budget

Contracted

to Date

Expended
 

to Date Quarterly Expense

Jul '24 ‐ Sep '24

% 

Expended

HILLYARD INC     $9,910 $9,910 $9,910 $0 100.00%

INTER‐PACIFIC INC $7,325 $7,325 $7,325 $0 100.00%

PERFORMANCE HEALTH SUPPLY (DBA MEDCO) $2,065 $2,065 $2,065 $0 100.00%

SIERRA SCHOOL EQUIPMENT COMPANY $506,325 $506,325 $506,325 $0 100.00%

TIME & ALARM SYSTEMS $6,896 $6,896 $6,896 $0 100.00%

TURTLE STORAGE dba AMERICAN BICYCLE CO $6,871 $6,871 $6,871 $0 100.00%

VWR INTERNATIONAL LLC         $47,922 $47,922 $47,922 $0 100.00%

$687,883 $687,883 $687,883 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $1 $0 $0 $0

ICE MACHINE SALES & SERVICE $897 $897 $897 $0 100.00%

INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL SYSTEMS INC $17,533 $17,533 $10,616 $0 60.55%

OTIS WORLWIDE CORP $5,341 $5,341 $5,341 $0 100.00%

QUEEN CITY GLASS CO $6,275 $6,275 $6,275 $0 100.00%

TIME & ALARM SYSTEMS $28,089 $28,089 $17,746 $484 63.18%

VERNES PLUMBING $5,977 $5,977 $5,977 $0 100.00%

$64,112 $64,111 $46,851 $484 73.08%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

OUSD COST OF INTEREST DISTRIBUTION $51,035 $51,035 $51,035 $0 100.00%

$51,035 $51,035 $51,035 $0 100.00%

$28,449,536 $28,438,654 $28,317,961 $9,892 99.54%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

LPA INC $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $0 100.00%

$70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

ANGELES CONTRACTOR, INC $1,074,556 $1,074,556 $1,074,556 $0 100.00%

$1,074,556 $1,074,556 $1,074,556 $0 100.00%

 UNCOMMITTED $0 $0 $0 $0

ACCO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC $36,527 $36,527 $36,527 $0 100.00%

$36,527 $36,527 $36,527 $0 100.00%

4.01 Rental

1. Design Cost

1.01 Architect

2. Construction Cost 

2.01 Construction

2.02 OFCI and Other Construction

4. Construction Support Costs

Total 394‐9520 Villa Park  HS Science Center (DSA 04‐117022)

394‐9520 Villa Park HS Interim Housing (DSA 04‐116788)

4.16 Miscellaneous Fees

4.14 Rental
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ORANGE HS - Phase II: New two-story 6-classroom/Admin bldg with enhanced school entrance, bldg 300 layout admin swing space, demo of existing bldg 100/200, and new Panther Pavilion Plaza.

PROGRAM PHASE CONCEPTUAL DESIGN DESIGN PHASE DESIGN PHASE DSA REVIEW & APPROVAL

VILLA PARK HS - Phase II: New two-story, 18-classroom bldg, accessibility, new stairs and elevator, restroom upgrades to bldg 100/200, demo of bldg 500, new fences and gates to secure campus.

PROGRAM PHASE CONCEPTUAL DESIGN DESIGN PHASE DSA REVIEW & APPROVAL

EL MODENA HS - Phase II: Renovation of four (4) classroom bldgs (bldgs 200, 300, 400 and 500), library, bldg. 800 (CTE), enhance student Quad, two (2) new elevators, and two 2nd level bridges. 

PROGRAM PHASE CONCEPTUAL DESIGN DESIGN PHASE DESIGN PHASE DSA REVIEW & APPROVAL

CANYON HS - Phase II: Bldg (C) remove and replace HVAC, electrical, fire alarm systems, door & hardware, glazing, IT, and renovate restrooms and staff lounge. Remove (17) modular classrooms.

PROGRAM PHASE CONCEPTUAL DESIGN DESIGN PHASE DESIGN PHASE DSA REVIEW & APPROVAL

PHASE 2 PROJECTS (as of August 2019 Monthly Report)

PROGRAM PHASE CONCEPTUAL / DESIGN PHASE DSA REVIEW & APPROVAL CONSTRUCTION (Anticipated Beyond Dec 2021)

MER BREAK Conceptual Design Board Approved 5/9/19 for Canyon HS Phase II Design Document & Construction Estimate Board Approval (Completed)

Conceptual Design Board Approved 12/13/18 Phase II Design & Budget Board Approved 7/25/19 Orange HS  - November 19, 2020 Board Meeting

Orange HS Orange HS El Modena HS  - October 15, 2020 Board Meeting

El Modena HS El Modena HS Villa Park HS  - August 13, 2020 Board Meeting

Villa Park HS Villa Park HS Canyon HS  - Februray 11, 2021 Board Meeting

Canyon HS

2021
1st Quarter 2021 2nd Quarter 2021 3rd Quarter 2021

Apr JulMar May Jun
2nd Quarter 2019

Sep
3rd Quarter 2019

Jul Aug SepMay JunJanOct Mar Apr
1st Quarter 2019

FebNov Dec DecNov Jan Mar Jul Nov Aug Sep Oct Nov DecOctAugOct

2018 2020

May SepFeb Dec
 2018 4th Quarter 20194th Quarter 2018

2019
1st Quarter 2020

MEASURE S BOND PROGRAM - PHASE II: SCHEDULE SUMMARY

2nd Quarter 2020 3rd Quarter 2020 4th Quarter 2020 4th Quarter 2021
Jan FebApr Jun
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